Who Are the Friends of Burchfield Nature and Art Center?

- ~ Friends of Burchfield Nature and Art Center are an unpaid service group appointed by the Town Board of West Seneca to assist with providing art, history music, and nature activities at the Nature and Art Center.
- ~ Friends of the Burchfield Nature and Art Center raise funds through donations to provide programs & activities for the community, purchase needed office equipment & supplies, and conduct public relations to keep the community aware of its offerings.
- ~ Friends of the Burchfield Nature and Art Center welcome members of the community to come to the park and building to gather information about nature, art, Charles E. Burchfield, the Ebenezers that once lived here, and the Seneca who preceded the Ebenezers.
- ~ Friends of the Burchfield Nature and Art Center expect to help promote the new Charles Burchfield Gardenville District to attract visitors to our area. This will be more easily done when our attractive building with meeting space, educational display space, and an art gallery, is restored.
- ~ The Town of West Seneca owns the building and park and is responsible for its upkeep. Friends of the Burchfield Nature and Art Center is an arm of the Town Recreation Department. The volunteers provide many hours of work for no financial compensation. They do however, thoroughly enjoy providing their services.